ORDINANCE NO. 1986-9

CHAPTER

A CHARTER ORDINANCE RELATING TO THE SELECTION AND TENURE OF THE VILLAGE CLERK-TREASURER

The Village of Potter Board of Trustees do ordain as follows:

Pursuant to Section 61.197 and Section 66.01 of the Wisconsin Statutes, the Village of Potter hereby elects to select the office of Clerk-Treasurer by appointment by the Village President subject to confirmation by the Village Board. This change in the charter ordinance shall be published in the official newspaper in the Village of Potter and shall take effect upon the passage of sixty days after publication provided a referendum is not requested by a sufficient number of voters as prescribed by Section 66.01 (5) Wisconsin Statutes.

The original charter ordinance of the Village of Potter and all amendments thereto are hereby reaffirmed to exist in full force and effect.

The term of said Clerk-Treasurer shall be two years. Such term shall begin on May first succeeding their appointment.

This ordinance shall not in any way affect the right of any person whose term of office has begun but has not expired on the effective date of this ordinance, to complete his term.

This is a charter ordinance and shall take effect sixty days after its passage and publication, unless within such sixty days a referendum petition shall be filed as provide by Section 66.01 of the Wisconsin Statutes, in which event this ordinance shall not take effect until submitted to a referendum and approved by a majority of the electors voting thereon.

Passed by the Board of Trustees of the Village of Potter, Ayes 3, Nays 0, Absent 0.

JAMES MEYER	RS, PRESIDENT
Attest:	
DIANE HILLMANN CLEDK	
DIANE HILLMANN, CLERK	
IOAN OHANDT TREASHRER	_